
H-1

APPENDIX H Counsel Names and Contact Information

Co-Lead Counsel for Class Plaintiffs

K. Craig Wildfang
Thomas J. Undlin
Ryan W. Marth
Robins, Kaplan, Miller & Ciresi LLP
800 LaSalle Avenue, Suite 2800
Minneapolis, MN 55402
Telephone: 612-349-8500
Facsimile: 612-339-4181
E-Mail: kcwildfang@rkmc.com
E-Mail: tjundlin@rkmc.com
E-Mail: rwmarth@rkmc.com

H. Laddie Montague, Jr.
Merrill G. Davidoff
Bart D. Cohen
Michael J. Kane
Berger & Montague, PC
1622 Locust Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Telephone: 215-875-3000
Facsimile: 215-875-4604
E-Mail: hlmontague@bm.net
E-Mail: mdavidoff@bm.net
E-Mail: bcohen@bm.net
E-Mail: mkane@bm.net

Patrick J. Coughlin
Bonny E. Sweeney
David W. Mitchell
Alexandra S. Bernay
Carmen A. Medici
Robbins Geller Rudman & Dowd LLP
655 West Broadway, Suite 1900
San Diego, CA 92101
Phone: 619-231-1058
Facsimile: 619-231-7423
E-Mail: patc@rgrdlaw.com
E-Mail: bonnys@rgrdlaw.com
E-Mail: davidm@rgrdlaw.com
E-Mail: xanb@rgrdlaw.com
E-Mail: cmedici@rgrdlaw.com
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Attorneys for Defendants Visa Inc., Visa U.S.A. Inc.,
and Visa International Service Association

Robert J. Vizas
Arnold & Porter LLP
Three Embarcadero Center, Seventh Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111-4024
Telephone: 415-471-3100
Facsimile: 415-471-3400
E-Mail: robert.vizas@aporter.com

Robert C. Mason
Arnold & Porter LLP
399 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10022-4690
Telephone: 212-715-1000
Facsimile: 212-715-1399
E-Mail: robert.mason@aporter.com

Mark R. Merley
Matthew A. Eisenstein
Arnold & Porter LLP
555 12th Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20004-1206
Telephone: 202-942-5000
Facsimile: 202-942-5999
E-Mail: mark.merley@aporter.com
E-Mail: matthew.eisenstein@aporter.com

Attorneys for Defendant MasterCard Incorporated
and MasterCard International Incorporated

Kenneth A. Gallo
Joseph J. Simons
Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison LLP
2001 K Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20006-1047
Telephone: 202-223-7300
Facsimile: 202-223-7420
E-Mail: kgallo@paulweiss.com
E-Mail: jsimons@paulweiss.com
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Andrew C. Finch
Gary R. Carney
Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison LLP
1285 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10019-6064
Telephone: 212-373-3000
Facsimile: 212-757-3990
E-Mail: afinch@paulweiss.com
E-Mail: gcarney@paulweiss.com

Keila D. Ravelo
Wesley R. Powell
Matthew Freimuth
Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP
787 Seventh Avenue
New York, New York 10019-6099
Telephone: 212-728-8000
Facsimile: 212-728-8111
E-Mail: kravelo@willkie.com
E-Mail: wpowell@willkie.com
E-Mail: mfreimuth@willkie.com

Attorneys for Defendants Bank of America, N.A., BA
Merchant Services LLC (f/k/a Defendant National
Processing, Inc.), Bank of America Corporation, and
MBNA America Bank, N.A.

Mark P. Ladner
Michael B. Miller
Morrison & Foerster LLP
1290 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10104-0050
Telephone: 212-468-8000
Facsimile: 212-468-7900
E-Mail: mladner@mofo.com
E-Mail: mbmiller@mofo.com

Attorneys for Defendants Barclays Financial Corp., Barclays
Bank Delaware, and Barclays Bank plc

Wayne D. Collins
Lisl J. Dunlop
Shearman & Sterling LLP
599 Lexington Avenue
New York, NY 10022-6069
Telephone: 212-848-4000
Facsimile: 212 848 7179
E-Mail: wcollins@shearman.com
E-Mail: ldunlop@shearman.com
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Attorneys for Defendants Capital One Bank (USA),
N.A., Capital One F.S.B., and Capital One Financial
Corp.

Andrew J. Frackman
Abby F. Rudzin

Times Square Tower
7 Times Square
New York, N.Y. 10036
Telephone: 212-326-2000
Facsimile: 212-326-2061
E-Mail: afrackman@omm.com
E-Mail: arudzin@omm.com

Attorneys for Defendants JP Morgan Chase & Co.,
JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A., Chase Bank USA,
N.A., Chase Manhattan USA, N.A., Chase
Paymentech Solutions, LLC, Bank One
Corporation, Bank One Delaware, N.A., and J.P.
Morgan Chase Bank, N.A. as acquirer of certain
assets and liabilities of Washington Mutual Bank

Peter E. Greene
Peter S. Julian
Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP
Four Times Square
New York, NY 10036
Telephone: 212-735-3000
Facsimile: 212-735-2000/1
E-Mail: peter.greene@skadden.com
E-Mail: peter.julian@skadden.com

Attorneys for Defendants Citibank, N.A., on behalf of itself
and as successor in interest to Citibank (South Dakota), N.A.
and Citigroup Inc., on behalf of itself and as successor in interest
to Citicorp.

David F. Graham
Eric H. Grush
Sidley Austin LLP
One South Dearborn Street
Chicago, IL 60603
Telephone: 312-853-7000
Facsimile: 312-853-7036
E-Mail: dgraham@sidley.com
E-Mail: egrush@sidley.com
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Benjamin R. Nagin
Sidley Austin LLP
787 Seventh Ave
New York, N.Y. 10019
Telephone: 212-839-5300
Facsimile: 212-839-5599
E-Mail: bnagin@sidley.com

Attorneys for Defendant Fifth Third Bancorp

Richard L. Creighton
Joseph M. Callow, Jr.
Drew M. Hicks
Keating Muething & Klekamp PLL
One East Fourth Street
Suite 1400
Cincinnati, OH 45202
Telephone: 513-579-6400
Facsimile: 513-579-6457
E-Mail: rcreighton@kmklaw.com
E-Mail: jcallow@kmklaw.com
E-Mail: dhicks@kmklaw.com

Attorneys for Defendant First National Bank of
Omaha

John P. Passarelli
James M. Sulentic
Kutak Rock LLP
The Omaha Building
1650 Farnam Street
Omaha, NE 68102-2186
Telephone: 402-346-6000
Facsimile: 402-346-1148
E-Mail: john.passarelli@kutakrock.com
E-Mail: james.sulentic@kutakrock.com

Attorneys for HSBC Finance Corporation and HSBC
North America Holdings Inc.

David S. Lesser
WilmerHale
7 World Trade Center
250 Greenwich Street
New York, New York 10007
Telephone: 212-230-8800
Facsimile: 212-230-8888
E-Mail: david.lesser@wilmerhale.com
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Ali M. Stoeppelwerth
Perry A. Lange
WilmerHale
1875 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006
Telephone: 202-663-6000
Facsimile: 202-663-6363
E-Mail: ali.stoeppelwerth@wilmerhale.com
E-Mail: perry.lange@wilmerhale.com

Attorneys for Defendants National City Corporation,
National City Bank of Kentucky

John M. Majoras
Joseph W. Clark
Jones Day
51 Louisiana Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001
Telephone: 202-879-3939
Facsimile: 202-626-1700
E-Mail: jmmajoras@jonesday.com
E-Mail: jwclark@jonesday.com

Attorneys for Defendant Texas Independent Bancshares, Inc.

Jonathan B. Orleans
Adam S. Mocciolo
Pullman & Comley, LLC
850 Main Street
P.O. Box 7006
Bridgeport, CT 06601-7006
Telephone: 203-330-2000
Facsimile: 203-576-8888
E-Mail: jborleans@pullcom.com
E-Mail: amocciolo@pullcom.com

Case 1:05-md-01720-JG-JO   Document 1656-1   Filed 10/19/12   Page 347 of 379 PageID #:
 34858



H-7

Attorneys for Defendants SunTrust Banks, Inc. and
SunTrust Bank

Teresa T. Bonder
Valarie C. Williams
Kara F. Kennedy
Alston & Bird LLP
One Atlantic Center
1201 W. Peachtree Street, N.W., Suite 4200
Atlanta, GA 30309
Telephone: 404-881-7000
Facsimile: 404-881-7777
E-Mail: teresa.bonder@alston.com
E-Mail: valarie.williams@alston.com
E-Mail: kara.kennedy@alston.com

Attorneys for Defendants Wachovia Bank, N.A.,
Wachovia Corporation, and Wells Fargo
& Company and for Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Robert P. LoBue
William F. Cavanaugh
Patterson Belknap Webb & Tyler LLP
1133 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10036
Telephone: 212-336-2000
Facsimile: 212-336-2222
E-Mail: rplobue@pbwt.com
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